ORDINANCE # 467

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NUMBER 355, "AN ORDINANCE
TO PROVIDE FOR THE COLLECTION OF SEWER SERVICE CHARGES,

CONNECTION (TAP-ON) FEES, USE PERMIT FEES, AND FINES

AND PENALTIES FOR ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS FROM
USERS OF THE PUBLIC SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM"

(as adopted February 4, 2003, and not amended heretofore)

WHEREAS, the cost to provide adequate operation, maintenance and
debt service of the sewer system, as with all services, increases with
inflation (at a minimum), and;

WHEREAS, the City's bond covenants require rates and charges that
provide revenues sufficient to address all expenses, including debt
service, and;

WHEREAS, To avoid permit violations and breaching of bond
covenants the City must provide sufficient revenue to continue
operating the sewer collection and treatment systems in compliance
with all state and federal regulations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY the city of Cumberland, Kentucky as
follows:

Section One: The sewer rate schedules, as set forth in ordinance number 355,

Monthly Usage Sewer Rate Sewer Rate Breakdown

Amendment Debt retirement O, M&R Amendment

Fi+st 2,000 gallons 313+25 (minimum bill* ) $18.25 $7.08 min $6.17 min.

Next 8, 000 gallons 4.05/1000 gal 1.05 3.00/1000 gal
Next 15, 000 gallons 3.37/1000 gal 0.39 2.98/1000 gal
Next 25, 000 gallons 3.03/1000 gal 0.05 2.98/1000 gal
Over 50, 000 gallons 2.98/1000 gal 0.00 2.98/1000 gal

*PIGS a $1.00 per month service charge included in the minimum bill
not amended heretofore, are amended as follows:

Section Two: This amended rate shall apply to all users and rate calculations
as stipulated in the rates, schedules and charges set forth in all rate
ordinances and bond covenants of the City of Cumberland pertaining to the
wastewater (sewer) collection and treatment systems.

Section Three: The rates in this amending ordinance shall become effective
with the billing cycle which commences on May, 2019.

Adopted this day of 2019.
Mayor Charles Raleigh DATE OF FIRST READING
ATTEST:

DATE OF SECOND READING

Robin D. Smith, City Clerk



